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 DATE EVENT 

Friday 25th October Break up for half term 

Monday 4th November Return to school from half term   

W/b 11th November Arthog—Year 6 

Thursday 14th November Reception parent meal—more info to 
follow but one parent with each child 
please. 

Tuesday 19th November Class 3 Parent Conversations 

Wednesday 20th November Class 1 and 2 Parent Conversations 

Friday 22nd November Class 4 and 5 Parent Conversations 

Wednesday 11th December Class 1 nativity—9.30am school hall 

Monday 16th December Carol Service—2.00 pm—church 

Tuesday 17th December Panto in school! 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas lunch 

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas 

Monday 6th January PD day—staff only 

Tuesday 7th January Return to school 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Thursday 27th February Young Voices choir to Birmingham 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

Monday 28th April Return from Easter holidays 

Monday 5th May Bank holiday 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Return from half term 

                  

 

     

Half termly certificates for all of these Superstars! 

    Class 1: Jacob, Josh, Athena, Rowan, Ayvah 

 

     Class 2: Hudson, Hugo, Sofia, Harper, Baylee 

   

   Class 3: Elliot, William, Lydia, George, Liya 

 

 Class 4: Zac, Matilda, Christo, Jenson, Madison 

 

    Class 5: Robbie, Bonnie, Charlotte, Erin, Alfie 

Weekly roundup! 

It was great to have the fire brigade at school on 
Friday last week. This is part of our PSHE lessons 
about keeping children safe in school and at 
home.  

 

Class 3 learnt about smoke 
alarms and having safe 
routes at home to evacu-
ate like we do at school. 
They then had chance to 
look around the fire engine! 

Tricky maths in 
class 2. 

Halloween fun 
in Art club! 

 

 

 

 

 

Pumpkin fun and Supertato Stories 
in Class 1!! 

Reading Champions and TTRS Stars! 

We always enjoy giving books to children each half term—it is lovely to cele-
brate reading and share books! 

Well done to: Finlay, Charlotte PE, Dawson, Polly and Georgie 

We hope you enjoy the books we have bought for you! 

TTRS Stars this term are: Reuben, Lily, Archie, Lottie—Well done guys keep 
working on those speedy facts! 

Attendance 

Which class is first this week?! 

We have also worked out our winner for the half term! 

This week:  Well done to Class 5! 

This half term—a fabulous well done to Class 5 too!! Brilliant attendance! 

Harvest donations 

The Food Bank in Wellington were 
thrilled and somewhat overwhelmed 
by your generosity this week. Thank 

you to all of you who donated 
items—it is lovely for the children to be a part of this. It is hard 

for them to understand that there are families in Telford who struggle with 
buying food on a daily basis, but it is definitely good to be a part of a solution. 

Have a great half term all—if you are managing to get some time off as a   
family—and we will see you all on Monday 4th November. 

School dinners—please remember it is Week 1 for the first week 
back after half term. 


